
ADDENDUM NO. #3  
December 8, 2025  

Fire Station 16 Renovations  
(10% MBE PARTICIPATION GOAL) 

TO ALL BIDDERS: 
This addendum, including all articles and corrections listed below, shall be taken into account in 
preparing the Bid. 

ITEM NO. 1  Questions and Answers 

1. Question: On the finish plan A1.14 shows a coded note EQ-09 at the windows in the 
dorm rooms. I'm assuming this is for roller shades but the Finish schedule A0.02 doesn't 
have a EQ-09. 

Answer: A1.14 is the Equipment Plan. EQ-09 is called out in the CFCI Schedule as 
“Blackout roller shade.” 

2. Question: Are we to carry any Contingency Allowances? 

Answer: Bidders are to carry the $125,000 contingency allowance as listed in Alternate 
No. 1 on the bid form. 

3. Question: Is there a possibility of bid extension? 

Answer: See Item No. 2 below. 

ITEM NO. 2  Bid Closing Date 

1. To facilitate answering the above questions, the bid closing date is changed from 
December 11, 2025, to December 18, 2025. 

December 8, 2025 
David Escobar 

City Engineer, Public Works 
Page 1 


	Page 1

